

## PRESS RELEASE

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Feb. 18, 2022

Contact: Maria Aselage, HearSay Communications (843) 513-7605 ~ maria@hearsaycommunications.com

# The Charleston County Bar Association holds its annual meeting and installation of officers

CHARLESTON, SC – Mary A. Vosburgh, staff attorney at <u>One80 Place</u>, was installed as the 2022-2023 president of the <u>Charleston County Bar Association</u> (CCBA) on Feb. 17, along with three other officers and ten members of the executive committee. The installation ceremony was held at the CCBA's annual meeting at the Francis Marion Hotel.

During her tenure as president, Vosburgh plans to support the reconnection and professional growth of CCBA members through in-person social events and continuing legal education seminars. In addition, Vosburgh wants to highlight the many legal service agencies in the Charleston County area providing much needed legal support to the underserved indigent population. "As lawyers, we are called to a higher vocation to serve others including those across every socio-economical, racial, and cultural background. So many people in our legal community are doing this good work, and I want others to know who they are with the hope that they will inspire others to serve," said Vosburgh.

Vosburgh earned her undergraduate degree at the College of Charleston and her law degree from the Charleston School of Law. She is the first CCBA president who earned her J.D. degree at the Lowcountry law school. As an attorney at One80 Place, Vosburgh help clients with their legal needs.

The incoming Charleston County Bar Association officers and members of the executive committee for 2022-2023 are:

#### Officers

President – Mary A. Vosburgh, Staff Attorney at One80 Place President-Elect – Andrew M. Connor, Connor Law. P.C. Secretary/Treasurer – Mark Joye, Joye Law Firm Immediate Past President – Christy Ford Allen, Wills Massalon & Allen, LLC

#### **Executive Committee**

Jake S. Barker, Graybill, Lansche & Vinzani LLC Mary Lee Briggs, Attorney at SC Department of Social Services David Cobb, Turner Padget Graham and Laney P.A. Alesia Rico Flores, Attorney at Root & Rebound

-- more -

CCBA Holds its Annual Meeting Feb. 18, 2022 Page 2

Elizabeth Hamilton, Smith Cox & Associates, LLP Hon. Kristi Harrington (Ret.), Charleston School of Law Ravi Sanyal, Sanyal Law Firm LLC A. Grayson Smith, Gallivan White & Boyd Barbara J. Wagner, Barnwell Whaley Patterson & Helms LLC Roy T. Willey IV, Anastopoulo Law Firm

In addition to installing the upcoming year's leadership team at the annual meeting, the CCBA recognized those attorneys who have served in the legal profession for more than 50 years, welcomed the new members of the association and eulogized those members of the CCBA who died in 2021.

### About the Charleston County Bar Association

The Charleston County Bar Association is a nonprofit organization committed to promoting ethics and education within Charleston County's legal community as well as assisting the public through outreach programs and service projects. It consists of more than 2,000 members.

###